Proclamation of the Mayor of the City of Folsom Proclaiming May 19 - May 25, 2024 as National Public Works Week and May 15, 2024 as City Works Day

WHEREAS, public works services provided in the Folsom community are an important part of our residents' everyday lives, and advance the quality of life for all; and

- WHEREAS, the health, safety, and comfort of our residents greatly depend on the operational services of public works systems and programs such as traffic engineering, street maintenance, storm drainage, solid waste collection, recycling, and the management of hazardous materials; and
- WHEREAS, the planning, design, construction, and operation of these programs depend upon the dedicated skills of the City of Folsom staff; and
- WHEREAS, the Folsom City Charter and Folsom Municipal Code encourages broad, informed public participation in civic affairs; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Folsom desires to share information with the public about municipal operations; and
- WHEREAS, City Works Day is designed to inspire residents to discover the City of Folsom's wide variety of services and programs. Community members are invited to attend the May 15 City Works Day event at City Lions Park:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Michael Kozlowski, Mayor of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Folsom City Council, do hereby proclaim the week of May 19 through May 25, 2024 as National Public Works Week and May 15, 2024 as City Works Day in the City of Folsom, and recognize the contribution that Public Works and other City departments make daily to the health, safety and comfort of our residents.

PROCLAIMED this 23rd day of April 2024.

Michael D. Kozlowski, MAYOR

This page is intentionally left blank to facilitate double-sided printing and minimize paper use.

